
   
 

       Queen’s College, London 
Summer Term Calendar 2024 

 

 
 

Future Term Dates 

          

Michaelmas Term 2024 

Beginning of term (staff): Mon 2 Sept 

I Senior and Class 3 induction afternoon: Tues 3 Sept 

Beginning of term (pupils): Wed 4 Sept 

Half-term:  Mon 21 Oct - Fri 1 Nov 

End of term (pupils and staff): Wed 18 Dec 

 

Lent Term 2025 

Beginning of term (staff): Mon 6 Jan 

Beginning of term (pupils): Tues 7 Jan 

Half-term: Mon 17 Feb - Fri 21 Feb 

End of term (pupils and staff) & Founder's Day: Thurs 3 Apr 



   
 
 

 

 

Mon 15 Apr  Beginning of term (staff and pupils) 

 4.05pm-5.15pm I Senior Lecture (SCR) 

 5.00pm-7.30pm ‘Annie’ viewing (Hall) 

Tues 16 Apr 7.00pm-10.00pm Senior English theatre workshop 

Wed 17 Apr 1.35pm-6.00pm Joint orchestra project with QCPS 

 4.05pm-7.30pm Junior Debating Shield competition 

Thurs 18 Apr  IGCSE Spanish, Italian and German oral examinations and  

  GCSE Mandarin oral examinations 

Fri 19 Apr 9.00am-10.00am QCPA coffee morning (online) 

Mon 22 Apr 1.35pm-4.05pm I Junior Italian trip to the Estorick Collection 

 4.05pm-5.15pm I Senior Lecture (SCR) 

 4.05pm-7.30pm Junior Debating Shield competition 

Tues 23 Apr 4,15pm-5.15pm Scholars' Politics Workshop 

Wed 24 Apr  I Junior Stock Market challenge (Hall) 

 10.40am-12.35pm Class 3 Regent's Park Botanical Drawing Trip 

Thurs 25 Apr  A-level Italian, Spanish and French orals 

 1.35pm-2.50pm Class 3 and 2 Junior Maths Challenge 

 4.15pm-5.45pm Scholars' History of Art Workshop 

Fri 26 Apr  Strings Masterclass (Waiting Room) 

 6.00pm-9.30pm Class 2 Disco 

Mon 29 Apr 12.30pm-6.30pm Cheer competition (SHHS) 

 4.15pm-5.15pm Scholars’ Economics workshop  

 6.00pm-7.00pm Class 1 Duke of Edinburgh parent information talk (Zoom) 

Tues 30 Apr-Thurs 2 May A-level Art examination 

Tues 30 Apr 4.15pm-6.00pm Chinese film night (SCR) 

 5.00pm-6.00pm Class 3 Northumberland briefing for parents (Hall) 

 5.00pm-7.00pm Fundraising and Development Subcommittee Meeting (online) 

 6.30pm-10.00pm Drama trip to see ‘Stranger Things’ (Phoenix Theatre) 

Wed 1 May 6.00pm-7.00pm Sports award evening 

Thurs 2 May 7.00am-5.00pm GSA Football Tournament 

 9.30am-2.30pm Class 1 Commedia dell'arte Italian and Drama Workshop (Hall) 

 5.00pm-6.00pm Informal Concert 

Fri 3 May 8.00am-4.00pm Westminster Athletics Championships (Battersea Park) 

 10.40am-12.35pm II Senior End of Year Celebration event 

 12.35pm II Junior study leave begins 

Sun 5 May  All-star cheer competition 



   
 
 

Mon 6 May  Bank Holiday 

Tues 7 May 3.00pm-5.00pm I Junior Rounders vs More House School 

 5.00pm-7.00pm Estates Committee Meeting 

Wed 8 May 12.35pm II Senior study leave begins 

 4.15pm-5.30pm Twilight INSET 

 6.00pm-10.00pm I Junior Drama theatre trip to Machinal 

 6.15pm-7.15pm QCPA Committee meeting (QCL) 

Thurs 9 May-Fri 10 May Class 3 English Speaking Board examinations 

Thurs 9 May 12.35pm-2.50pm Class 1 and I Junior Picnic 

 4.15pm-6.00pm Class 2 Italian movie night (SCR) 

 5.00pm-6.00pm Applying to Europe and Canada presentation for I Seniors 

Mon 13 May 2.50pm-4.05pm Vocal Workshop with selected pupils (MR1) 

 2.50pm-4.05pm Class 1 Holocaust talk 

 4.15pm-5.15pm I Senior QCL Seminars 

Tues 14 May 5.00pm-6.00pm Parent information Zoom for I Junior and I Senior  

  Geography residential 

 5.00pm-7.00pm Education & Pastoral Committee Meeting 

Wed 15 May 9.05am-11.00am Art scholars workshop with Kirsty Badenoch 

 5.00pm-6.30pm I Junior Drama devised performance 

Thurs 16 May 5.00pm-7.00pm Open evening 

Mon 20 May 12.30pm-4.30pm All-star cheer trip for selected pupils 

Tues 21 May 4.20pm-5.00pm Health and safety meeting (QCPS) 

 6.00pm-9.30pm I Senior Theatre Trip to the National Theatre 

Wed 22 May-Fri 24 May Class 1 exams 

Wed 22 May 4.30pm-5.30pm Health & Safety Committee Meeting 

 6.00pm-7.30pm QCPA drinks for parents of II Juniors and Seniors 

Thurs 23 May-Fri 24 May Class 2 exams 

Mon 27 May-Fri 31 May Half-term 

Mon 3 June-Fri 7 June I Senior exams 

Mon 3 June-Tues 11 June I Junior exams 

Tues 4 June 4.15pm-5.30pm Twilight INSET 

Wed 5 June 5.00pm-7.00pm Finance Committee Meeting 

Thurs 6 June 9.05am-4.05pm Class 3 and 2 Mandarin trip to the Confucius Institute   

 4.15pm-5.15pm Scholars' Maths Workshop 

 5.30pm-7.00pm Back to School event for parents (Hall) 

Fri 7 June 9.00am-10.00am QCPA coffee morning (Regent’s Park) 

Tues 11 June-Fri 14 June Class 3 Northumberland trip 

Wed 12 June-Fri 14 June Geography field trip for I Seniors and I Juniors 



   
 

 Wed 12 June 11.55am-4.05pm I Senior UCAS event 

 6.15pm-7.15pm QCPA AGM (online) 

 7.00pm-10.00pm I Senior English theatre trip 

Thurs 13 June  GCSE and A-level Art exhibition 

 4.05pm-9.15pm I Junior Spanish Flamenco Festival (Sadler's Wells Theatre) 

 5.30pm-7.30pm Recent leavers' alumnae reception 

Fri 14 June 5.00pm-6.00pm Informal Concert 

Mon 17 June-Fri 21 June Charities week 

Mon 17 June  New Class 3 Induction 

 9.05am-12.35pm Class 3 Drama rehearsals (Hall) 

Tues 18 June  Class 1 Bronze DofE expedition training day 

 11.05am-5.00pm Class 3 Drama rehearsals (Hall) 

 2.50pm-5.00pm Workshop for selected pupils: Learning a language... what  

  next? (SCR) 
 

 5.00pm-6.30pm Class 3 Drama Storytelling for parents 

 5.00pm-7.00pm Council Meeting QCPS 

Wed 19 June  I Junior GCSE Dance assessment (Hall) 

 9.05am-1.35pm Class 2 English workshop at The Globe 

 11.55am-4.05pm I Senior UCAS event 

 5.00pm-6.00pm Scholars' Portfolio Evening (Sixth form centre) 

Thurs 20 June 8.30am-12.30pm Cheer trip to Moberly Sport Centre for selected pupils 

 4.30pm-7.30pm I Senior parents' evening (online) 

Fri 21 June 9.00am-12.00pm I Senior universities and apprenticeships fair trip 

Sat 22 June 10.00am-1.00pm I Senior Drawing Workshop 

Sun 23 June  Brass at Regent's Park Bandstand 

Mon 24 June 10.00am-2.30pm Sports Day 

Tues 25 June  Trips and Activities Day 

Wed 26 June  Academic Festival 

  University of Oxford Open Day for selected I Seniors 

Thurs 27 June 10.00am-12.00pm Annual Gathering music rehearsal at St Marylebone 

 1.35pm-5.00pm Class 3 Theatre trip to Regent's Park Open Air Theatre to see  

  The Secret Garden 

 6.00pm-9.30pm Leavers’ Dinner 

Fri 28 June 8.30am-12.30pm Annual Gathering rehearsals (St Marylebone Parish Church) 

 2.30pm-4.05pm Annual Gathering (St Marylebone Parish Church) 

Sun 30 June   Cheer Competition 

Mon 1 July 10.40am-4.00pm Primary Maths Challenge (Hall) 



   
 

   6.00pm-8.30pm Summer Term Concert (Regent Hall) 

Tues 2 July 9.00am-12.30pm C2 Art/Dance workshop 

 9.05am-12.30pm Class 2 Art and Dance workshop (Hall) 

 4.05pm-5.30pm House Maths Challenge 

Wed 3 July 1.35pm-2.50pm Class 3: Au Café Parisien 

Thurs 4 July 12.00pm End of term (pupils and staff) 

Fri 5 July-Sun 7 July Three Peaks Bursary Challenge 

Fri 5 July-Wed 10 July Italian trip to Le Marche 

Sat 6 July-Sat 13 July South Africa netball tour 

Sun 7 July-Fri 12 July Music Tour to the Netherlands and Belgium 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 


